JI HONG TAI CHI 🕢 芨宏ゟ極拳學院

10 East Wilmot Street, Unit 21, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4B 1G9 Chinese: 647.388.0083 English: 647.921.1368 Email: info@taichiontario.com Website: <u>http://www.taichiontario.com</u>

Richmond Hill Fee Schedule

Course	In-person Fee	In-person Fee for Family	Virtual Fee
One course	\$140	\$105	\$70
Two courses	\$240	\$180	\$120
Three courses	\$300	\$225	\$150
Per additional course thereafter	+\$60	+\$45	+\$30
Qi Gong Health ADD-ON **	+\$60	+\$45	+\$30
SINGLE class	\$16	\$12	\$8

** Add Qi Gong Health to any Tai Chi course at a discounted price.

NOTE:

- 1. IN-PERSON course fee includes **one** in-person class per week and **unlimited** virtual classes for the same course.
- 2. FAMILY DISCOUNT is applicable only for family member(s) taking a course in the same term of the same or lesser value. Up to a maximum of 3 family members are allowed.
- 3. VIRTUAL fees are for unlimited virtual classes of the same course.
- 4. Fees are for the entire term and cannot be prorated.
- 5. All fees are non-refundable.
- 6. Please add 13% HST to all fees

OTHER FEES		
One-time registration fee for new students	\$25 (Includes school t-shirt)	
Private Lessons	\$100/hour Additional charges may apply if instructor has to travel more than 10 km. Please call for more details.	

REGISTRATION & PAYMENT METHODS:

Due to the limited class sizes, a spot is confirmed only with payment on a first-come-first-serve basis.

- 1. REGISTRATION:
 - Enroll online on our website: navigate to the **CLASS REGISTRATION** page.
 - Enroll in-person on Registration Day.
- 2. PAYMENT:
 - Send payment via e-Transfer to sam@taichiontario.com.
 - Pay in-person via EXACT CASH or CHEQUE on Registration Day or on the first day of class.